=============

 Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 5,651,059
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5,651,059
=============

7,703,274
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7,703,274
=============

World Vision Ireland 2018 Annual Report 33

World Vision Ireland 2018 Annual Report 7

26

$orld #i7ion of �reland �ompany �imited by �9arantee

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 30 September 2018

20 �rior year ad.97tment7

In January 2015, World Vision of Ireland became the beneficiary of a grant worth EUR 15.3 million to address the
EBOLA crisis. The related grant income had been recognised on a cash basis rather than on an accrual basis. This
has been corrected in the financial statements and a number of adjustments have been made to the reserves coming
forward which has been indicated below:

As previously
stated

30 September

Effects of
restatement

Brought
forward 1

Effects of

restatement
30 September

As restated
30 September

Balance sheet:

2017
€

October 2016
€

2017
€

2017
€

Debtors 2,777,407 1,540,801 632,572 4,950,780
Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

(2,228,238)

-

(1,256,326)

(3,484,564)

Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year

(2,519,008)

-

(1,780,992)

(4,300,000)

Net assets 1,425,733 (2,759,199) 1,895,254 561,788

Income statement:
Total income

9,187,249

-

414,800

9,602,049
Total expended resources 12,191,117 - (1,480,454) 10,710,663
Net outgoing resources (3,003,868) - (1,895,254) (1,108,614)

21 �elated party tran7action7

No material transactions with related parties occurred that require disclosure.

22 �ontin+ent liabilitie7

There were no contingent liabilities at 31 December 2018 (2017: Nil).

23 �ppro:al of financial 7tatement7

The financial statements were approved by the board of Directors on 9 May 2019.

2� �:ent7 after the end of the financial year

There were no post reporting date events which require disclosure.

$orld #i7ion of �reland �ompany �imited by �9arantee

27